

Pre-Primary to Year 6 Schedule of Fees 2023

Application Fee

A non-refundable Application Fee of \$300 per family is payable with the return of the Enrolment Application (incl GST)

Endowment Fee

A non-refundable Endowment Fee of \$1200 is payable with the return of the Letter of Acceptance and secures your child a place at Moerlina. Refer to Terms and Conditions for family discounts.

Annual School Fees

Moerlina has an all-inclusive fee policy - fees are **fully inclusive of ALL general costs** for the school year with no additional fees or levies imposed on parents. The only exception to this is class camps, which may incur an additional cost. Please note book lists and uniforms are *not* a requirement at Moerlina.

Tuition Fees	Four payments	Annual fee
This fee supports the delivery of the education programs for the year.	\$2938	\$11752
Curriculum Support Fees	Four payments	Annual fee
This fee contributes to resourcing of curriculum programs for the school year.	\$585	\$2340

The Curriculum Support Fee contributes to all specialist programs, including: the highly regarded Visual Arts program, Chinese Language and Culture, Literacy Support programs and Sport. In previous years the specialist Sports program has included sports such as: gymnastics, surfing, tennis, yoga, football, hockey, basketball and martial arts.

The Fee funds all excursions and incursions, including Nature Adventurers, Bush School and Beach School outdoor learning programs. The students at Moerlina will participate in a high number of outings as part of their curriculum learning programs. Other resources covered include, but are not limited to: student computers, electronic devices, Wifi access, online curriculum support programs, Scitech, NAPLAN testing, stationery, photocopying, art and craft supplies, student workbooks, all course materials, transport and student insurance.

Full Fee Paying International Student (FFPIS) Schedule of Fees available upon request. Please make enquiries with the Registrar if your child is in Australia on a visa.

Voluntary Contributions There are many ways to make a big difference in a small school. We invite current families and Alumni to provide voluntary financial support to any of the following projects:

Building Fund – Voluntary Tax Deductible Donation	\$AUD	
Tax deductible donations support our school's infrastructure projects.	\$250	per family
Friends of the Arts – Voluntary Contribution		
Funds support our Visual Arts Program OR volunteer your time to support the Moerlina Shelf Shop, School Market Days	\$50	per child
School Library - Voluntary Contribution		
Give financial support to build on a great range of books OR donate used books	\$25	per child
Fundraising – Voluntary Contribution		
Give to support great opportunities for our children	\$100	per family
Nature Playground and Grounds – Voluntary Contribution		
Give financial support to our wonderful playground projects	<i>\$75</i>	per family

Please note the Schedule of Fees is to be read in conjunction with the full Terms and Conditions.